
JOLLY ARCHERS 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS and SAFEGUARDING 

OFFICER 2018/19 

 

  Safeguarding Officer 

      Adrian Wilkinson 

   adrian.wilkinson1@ntlworld.com / 07093 724659 

 

  Committee 

  Chair    Richard Bowles 

   chair@jollyarchers.org.uk / 01480 462829 

  Secretary/Treasurer David Gale 

   secretary@jollyarchers.org.uk 

  Records Officer    John Hoare 

   records@jollyarchers.org.uk / 07771 907457 

  Equipment Officer Steve Haynes 

   equipment@jollyarchers.org.uk / 07777 629415 

  Tournaments  John Gorman 

   tournaments@jollyarchers.org.uk / 01353 741005 

 

  General Members: 

      Adam Dyer 

      Mark Laws 

      Mike Newell 

 


